## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7527599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARK ALAN ARBORE	07/05/2022
THOMAS C. GREENING	07/08/2022
YONGMING TU	07/12/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY
City:	CUPERTINO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17859912	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)223-8080

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

303-223-1318 Phone: vbrown@bhfs.com Email: S. CRAIG HEMENWAY **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 410 SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2200** 

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P42372US2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: VALERIE H. BROWN SIGNATURE: /Valerie H. Brown/ **DATE SIGNED:** 09/08/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=P42372US2 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=P42372US2 Executed Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061026 FRAME: 0414

507480708

# **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

WHEREAS, we, Mark A Arbore, Thomas	C Greening, Yon	gming Tu (herei	nafter referred to as
"Assignors") have invented certain new and usef	ul improvements i	n "Light Source	Modules for Noise
Mitigation", shown and described in U.S. Patent	-	_	filed
July 7, 2022 (the "Application") an	••		<del></del>
WHEREAS, <b>Apple Inc.</b> , a California corpora Way, Cupertino, CA 95014, U.S.A (hereinafter reentire right, title and interest in and to said invent NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all who	eferred to as Assignions, Application om it may concern	and any patents we that for good and	of acquiring Assignors which may issue thereon; d valuable consideration,
the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ass territory of the United States of America and the	entire world Assig	nors entire right	, title and interest in and to
said inventions and Application, and in and to an	y and all patent ap	plications in the	United States and all
countries foreign to the United States which may	claim priority to s	aid Application	or which may be directed
to said inventions, said patent applications includ	ing without limita	tion any and all p	provisionals,
non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, cont	inuations-in-part,	utility models, in	dustrial models, and
designs, and in and to any and all patents in the U	Inited States and a	Il countries forei	gn to the United States
which may be granted therefore and thereon, and	in and to any reis	sues, reexaminat	ions, and extensions of
said patents. Assignors hereby transfer and conve	ey to Assignee any	right to recover	for past and future
infringement of the patents assigned herein.			
Assignors HEREBY grant the attorneys at Br	ownstein Hyatt I	arber Schreck,	LLP the power to insert
on this Assignment any further identification whi	ch may be necessa	ary or desirable i	n order to comply with the
rules of the United States Patent and Trademark	Office for recordat	ion of this docur	ment.
Jul 5, 2022	· ·	<i>Mark Arbere</i> Mark A Arbore	/
Jul 8, 2022		<i>Thomas C Greening</i> Thomas C Gree	

Page 1 of 2 P42372US2

/youguing tu Yongming Tu

Page 2 of 2 P42372US2

PATENT REEL: 061026 FRAME: 0416